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Domestic Preparedness Regions (DPR) Map 

 
 

DPR Executive Director Telephone Email DPR Planner Telephone Email 
1 Mark Brown (Interim) 252-521-0154 mbrown@ncem.org 1 Lonnie Hill 252-217-6726 lhill@ncem.org 
2 Dianne Curtis (Interim) 252 361-5427 dcurtis@ncem.org 2 Hill & Tovey   
3 Paula Brown 910-604-1331 pbrown@ncem.org 3 Rachael Tovey 910-703-0078 rtovey@ncem.org 
4 Ricky Tuttle 336-462-2033 rtuttle@ncem.org 4 Debbie Hatfield 336-345-4594 dhatfield@ncem.org
5 Joe Wright (Interim) 336-380-5852 jwright@ncem.org 5 Tyres Tatum 919-368-7235 ttatum@ncem.org 
6 Alan Bryd (Interim) 919-427-7248 abyrd@ncem.org 6 Tyres Tatum 919-368-7235 ttatum@ncem.org 
7 Jeff Cardwell 828-754-1263 jcardwell@ncem.org 7 Darla Hall 828-877-5187 dhall@ncem.org 
8 Mike Cook 828-244-1357 mcook@ncem.org 8 Darla Hall 828-877-5187 dhall@ncem.org 
9 Jimmie Ramsey 828-649-0328 jramsey@ncem.org 9 Darla Hall 828-877-5187 dhall@ncem.org 

 
 
 

DPR Branch Manager Telephone E-mail 
1,2,3 Mark Brown  252-521-0154 mbrown@ncem.org 
4,5,6 Joe Wright  336-380-5852 jwright@ncem.org 
7,8,9 Mike Cook 828-244-1357 mcook@ncem.org 
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